TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM528253

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Terra Verde Security, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avertium, LLC	
Street Address:	20601 N. 19th Avenue, #150	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85027	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88261847	AVERTIUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6023826070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-382-6000

sschahn@swlaw.com Email: Snell & Wilmer L.L.P. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 400 E. Van Buren St.

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004-2202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	69074.00500	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. Lee Fraley	
SIGNATURE:	/R. Lee Fraley/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=69074.00500 - Delaware Name Change Documents 4832-7861-4170 v.1#page1.tif source=69074.00500 - Delaware Name Change Documents 4832-7861-4170 v.1#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006672 FRAME: 0742

900503077

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TERRA VERDE SECURITY, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TERRA VERDE SECURITY, LLC" TO "AVERTIUM, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2019, AT 3:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

7061857 8100 SR# 20195457713

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JOSTON, N. BASICAL BACORDY, OF SAME

Authentication: 203032591

Date: 06-14-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 006672 FRAME: 0743 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:58 PM 06/05/2019
FILED 03:58 PM 06/05/2019
SR 20195262863 - File Number 7061857

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

TERRA VERDE SECURITY, LLC

This Certificate of Amendment of Terra Verde Security, LLC (the "<u>LLC</u>"), dated as of May 31, 2019, is being duly executed and filed by Jeff Schmidt, as an authorized person, to amend the Certificate of Formation of the LLC under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. §18-101, et seg.).

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED THAT:

FIRST: The name of the LLC, prior to the time that this Certificate of Amendment takes effect, is Terra Verde Security, LLC.

SECOND: The Certificate of Formation of the LLC is hereby amended by deleting the FIRST article thereof, and by substituting in lieu thereof the following FIRST article:

1. <u>Name of Limited Liability Company</u>. The name of the limited liability company is: "Avertium, LLC" (the "Company").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of the date first above written.

TERRA VERDE SECURITY, LLC

Name/Jeff Schmidt

Title: Chief Executive Officer

9292620v1

RECORDED: 06/18/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006672 FRAME: 0744